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31.3m

DROPPED KERB FOR
WHEELIE BINS / PLANT

DROPPED KERB FOR
WHEELIE BINS / PLANT
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Tree Grille to
retained tree,
shown indicatively,
further detail to be
provided

Under Croft Parking - refer to
architectural drawings for hard
surfaces

Under Croft Parking - refer to
architectural drawings for hard
surfaces

5No Osmanthus heterophyllus
6No Mahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
7No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae

15No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'

20No Osmanthus burkwoodii

19No Osmanthus burkwoodii

17No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'

12No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'

2No Pachysandra terminalis

Required Soil volume 15m3 per specimen

Native Hedge Mix Non-berrying
26No Carpinus betulus
26No Acer campestre
26No Corylus avellana
26No Fagus sylvatica

64No Ajuga reptans 50%
64No Saxifraga × urbium 50%

10No Luzula sylvatica

94No Carpinus betulus

4No Pachysandra terminalis
6No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'

8No Pachysandra terminalis
11No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'

7No Pachysandra terminalis
7No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'
4No Rubus 'Betty Ashburner'

6No Acanthus mollis
18No Carex muskingumensis
7No Cotoneaster dammeri
11No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
13No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
13No Anemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
9No Persicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'

11No Mahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
12No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae
9No Acanthus mollis
11No Saxifraga x urbium

Planter Mix- 4 plants per planter
6No Polypodium vulgare
6No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
6No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae
6No Saxifraga x urbium

4No Osmanthus heterophyllus
5No Cotinus coggygria 'Young Lady'
4No Hydrangea quercifolia 'Sikes Dwarf'
3No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
6NoIlex meserveae 'Blue Prince'
3No Cyclamen hederifolium

2No Pachysandra terminalis
3No Lonicera nitida 'Red Tips'
1No Rubus 'Betty Ashburner'

2No Osmanthus heterophyllus
4No Mahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
4No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae
4No Saxifraga x urbium

2No Osmanthus heterophyllus
3No Mahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
3No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae
3No Saxifraga x urbium

4No Pachysandra terminalis
2No Mahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
3No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae

5No Carex muskingumensis
6No Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
5No Carex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'

2No Viburnum tinus 'Eve Price'
5No Ilex meserveae 'Blue Prince'
4No Osmanthus heterophyllus

2No Viburnum tinus 'Eve Price'
5No Ilex meserveae 'Blue Prince'
4No Osmanthus heterophyllus

4No Osmanthus heterophyllus
4No Mahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
5No Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae

1No Malus tschonoskii
Required Soil volume 8m3 per specimen Required Soil volume 8m3 per specimen

1No Malus tschonoskii

1No Malus tschonoskii

Required Soil volume 8m3 per specimen

1No Liquidamber styraciflua 'Paarl'
25No Cotoneaster dammeri

2No Ligustrum lucidum
Required Soil volume 8m3 per specimen

1No Malus 'Evereste'
Required Soil volume 8m3

To be hand planted with in
RPA's of existing tree

To be hand planted with in
RPA's of existing tree

To be hand planted with in
RPA's of existing tree

Tree Pit Detail: Soft Landscape
Timber Horizontal staking

Components as supplied from Green Tech or similiar

Mona Relief Aria
MRSA3 Irrigation

2.5m x 35mm

Holdfast Rubber Block HB2
Holdfast Rubber Belting HR40

Tannalised:
Cross Bar 900mm x 25mm x
75mm
Half Round Stake 180cm x
75mm (Pointed)

  Timber Staking

1m diameter of decorative bark
mulch to be applied to surface of

tree pit, to a depth of 75mm

Backfill material is be be applied in layers
150mm in depth, ensuring that the tree is
held upright
Topsoil Layer min 400mm depth.
BS3882:2015
Subsoil Layer to finished Depth of Tree Pit
BS8601:2013

The root flare of the newly planted tree
shall be clearly visible at the soil surface
and is not to be buried by excess soil or
mulch

Base of tree pit to remain undisturbed unless
there is evidence of poor drainage, soil

smearing or panning in which case
appropriate rectification measures will be

required

Tree Pit Dimension
To be at least 75mm greater than the
rootball. Pit depth shall be no deeper

than the existing rootball and container
depth. Hessian on rootball to be

loosened once positioned

Tree Pit Detail 1

SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.

NOTES:
DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION, FOR PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY
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23 -7/m²Full Pot2LCarex muskingumensis
21 -7/m²Full Pot2LCarex morrowii 'Silver Sceptre'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Grasses

6 -No.Full Pot2LPolypodium vulgare
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Ferns

3 -6/m²Cyclamen hederifolium
No.DensitySpecificationSpecies Name

Bulbs

64 -5/m²3LSaxifraga × urbium
6 -No.Full Pot2LSaxifraga x urbium
18 -6/m²Full Pot2LSaxifraga x urbium
9 -7/m²Full Pot1-1.5LPersicaria amplexicaulis 'Rosea'
6 -No.Full Pot2LEuphorbia amygdaloides robbiae
34 -7/m²Full Pot1-1.5LEuphorbia amygdaloides robbiae
6 -No.Full Pot2LBergenia 'Bressingham White'
17 -6/m²Full Pot2LBergenia 'Bressingham White'
13 -7/m²Full Pot2LAnemone hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'
64 -5/m²C3LAjuga reptans
15 -5/m²Full Pot3LAcanthus mollis
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Herbaceous

4 -3/m²Bushy :5 brks :C5L-7.5L40-60cmViburnum tinus 'Eve Price'
5 -4/m²Branched :3 brks2LRubus 'Betty Ashburner'
27 -5/m²Branched :3 brks2L10-20cmPachysandra terminalis
25 -4/m²Branched :4/6 brks :C5L30-40cmOsmanthus heterophyllus
39 -0.3CtrBushy :5 brks :C5L-7.5L40-60cmOsmanthus burkwoodii
30 -6/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3L30-40cmMahonia nitens 'Cabaret'
10 -4/m²Branched :4 brks3L30-40cmLuzula sylvatica
44 -0.3CtrBushy :5 brks :C5-7.5L40-60cmLonicera nitida 'Red Tips'
27 -7/m²Branched :3 brks :C3L30-40cmLonicera nitida 'Red Tips'
16 -6/m²Leader With Laterals3L30-40cmIlex meserveae 'Blue Prince'
4 -4/m²Branched :5 brks10L40-60cmHydrangea quercifolia 'Sikes Dwarf'
32 -4/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3LCotoneaster dammeri
5 -5/m²Branched :5 brks10L60-80cmCotinus coggygria 'Young Lady'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Shrubs

2 -Heavy Standard :Bushy Head :Clear Stem 150-175 :CCounted250-300cm12-14cmLigustrum lucidum
26 -1+2 :Transplant :3 brks :BR0.4Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset80-100cmFagus sylvatica
26 -1+2 :Transplant :3 brks :BR0.4Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset80-100cmCorylus avellana
26 -1+2 :Transplant :3 brks :BR0.4Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset80-100cmAcer campestre
26 -1+2 :Transplant :3 brks :BR0.4Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset80-100cmCarpinus betulus
94 -1+1: Transplant - seed raised0.4Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset80-100cmCarpinus betulus
3 -Extra Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :3x :RBCounted4.0-4.5m14-16cmMalus tschonoskii
1 -Extra Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :3x :RBCounted4.0-4.5m14-16cmLiquidamber styraciflua 'Paarl'
1 -3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :BRCounted3.5-4.0m12-14cmMalus 'Evereste'
No.SpecificationDensityHeightGirthSpecies Name

Trees

Ground Floor Planting Schedule

Legend
Existing trees to be retained and
protected during construction

Proposed grass areas to receive
good quality meadowmat
species rich turves, as supplied
by Harrowden Turf or similiar and
laid in line with good horticultural
practices

Proposed grassland areas, to be
seeded with EG22 Strong lawn
grass seed mix as supplied by
Emorsgate, sown at 25g/m2

Proposed evegreen single
species hedge planting to be
planted in a single row at 300mm
centres
Proposed Carpinus (hornbeam)
hedge planting to be planted in a
double staggered row 300mm
apart and at 400mm centres in
each row. To be maintained at
1m height

Proposed mixed native hedge
planting to be planted in a double
staggered row 300mm apart and
at 400mm centres in each row.
To be maintained at 1m height
and 1.8m height adjacent to site
boundaries
Proposed decorative mix shrub
planting to be planted in groups
of 3-5-7no. of each species, to
receive 75mm bark mulch after
planting operations

Proposed root barrier

Proposed tree planting within
soft landscape. See detail 1
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